

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10270/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2005 in DBCSA No. 76/2001 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

MADAN MOHAN SHARMA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for
interim relief)

Date: 30/06/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.A. 2 is ordered.

Issue notice.

It is stated that the petitioners were continuing on the post in question

for the last six years and that their services were terminated only by the order

dated 31.5.2006 issued by the District Education Officer, Primary-Karouli,

pursuant to the order of the High Court, which is a subject matter challenged in

this S.L.P. We, therefore, grant stay of this communication.

Wati Arora)

(A.D. Sharma)

(Phoolan

t Master

Court Master

Cour