

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).1 0 2 7 0 / 2 0 0 6
(From the judgement and order dated 19/ 1 2 / 2 0 0 5 in DBC S A No. 76 / 2 0 0 1
of The HIGH COUR T OF RA J A S T H A N B E N C H AT JAI P U R)

MADAN MOHAN SHA R M A & AN R.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

STA T E OF RA J A S T H A N & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)
(For Final Disposal)

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/ 1 0 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E A.K. MATHU R
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E MAR K A N D E Y KA T J U

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Ku m a r, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, adv.
Mr. P.D. Shar m a, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ku m a r Ka rti key, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Dr. Sudhak a r Choudhry, Adv.
Mr. Ra mes hw a r Pr a s a d Goyal ,Adv

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Mr. B.S. Billowria, Adv.
Mr. Paw a n Kum a r, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent- State of Raj astha n is directed
to
file an affidavit stating whether 37 posts of Grade- III teachers are available in
Zila Pa ri sh ad, Sawai Madhopur.

Let the affidavit be filed within three weeks. Put up thereafter.

(Ajay Kr. Jai n)
Court Master
aster

(Vijay Dh
Court M