

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGSCIVIL APPEAL NO. 1506 OF 2008
(Arising out of SLP(C) No. 10270/2006)

MADAN MOHAN SHARMA & ANR.

... APPELLANTS

VERSUS

STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

... RESPONDENT
S

Date : 22/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for judgment today.

For Appellant (s) Mr. M.R. Calla, Sr. adv.
Mr. Mukul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. P.D. Sharma, Adv.For Respondent (s) Mr. Kumar Karthikey, Adv.
Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Garg, Adv.
Dr. Bheem Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, adv. .Mr. Sudhakar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Binay Kumar Jha, Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra, adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur pronounced the judgment of the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Altamas Kabir.

Leave granted.

The appeal is dismissed with no order as to costs in terms of the signed judgment.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Court Master

(Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file)